
Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, August 20,1984
Report Supplied byPDA

CATTLE 292. Compared with
last. Monday’s market, slaughter
steers mostly steady to $1 higher;
Cows mostly steadyto |1.25 higher.
One Prime slaughter steer at 66.75,
Choice 2-41005-1330 lbs. 64.2545.25,
two 66.25&66.75, Good 59.2544.25,
Good & Choice holsteins 51-55.25,
one at 56.75, Standard 46.75-50.25,
few 55.50, few Utility 42.25-45.25.
Choice 920-1175 lbs. slaughter
heifers 6043.00, one yield grade #5
at 57.00, few Good 51.0043, Stan-
dard 42-47.50, few Utility 39-41.50.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 43-45.00, few to
46.75, Cutter & Boning Utility 38.50-
42.85, few to 44.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 35-38.75, few 39.60, Shells
down to 27.50. Few Good slaughter
bullocks 54.00-56, few Utility &

Standard 44.50-49.75. Few Yield
Grade #1 1310-2385 lbs. slaughter
bulls 49.2542.85,two yield grade #2
1412&1450 lbs. 45&48.25.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
Medium Frame #l-2 420450 lbs.
steers 45.0046, one 264lbs. at 66.00,
Medium Frame #1 360-705 lbs.
heifers 43.0040, few to 54.00, few #2
325-455 lbs. 31.00-40, few Large #2
320475 lbs. 32.00-42.00.

CALVES 271. Vealers grading
Standard and Good mostly steady.
One Choice vealer at 76.00, few

Good 61.00-71, Standard 125-ISU lbs.
50.0048, 90-120 lbs. 45.0045, 6540
lbs. 42.00-47, Utility 4040 lbs. 40.00-
45, few down to 20.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 57.00-78, mostly 65.00-76;
Beef cross bulls and heifers 70-120
lbs. 46.0048, few 68.00.

HOGS 167. Barrows and gilts
weak to $1.50 lower on small
supply; 3 lots US No. 1-2 230 lbs.
barrows and gilts 52.0044, No. 14
195-255 lbs. 50.8542, No. 24 210400
lbs. 47.50-49, lot 375 lbs. at 45.50,
No. 14 170-195 lbs. 43.00-49.00. US
No. 14 3465 lbs. sows 41.75-44.75,
few to 47.50, few No. 24 275490 lbs.
37.75-40.75, one at 43.25. Few Boars
30.7544.30.

FEEDER PIGS 180. US No. 14
10-20 lbs. feeder pigs 15.00-21 per
head, 2545 lbs. 22.00-28, 35-45 lbs.
28.00-42, lot 50 lbs. 45.50 per head,
few 80-130 lbs. 44.00-48 Cwt., few
Utility 1045 lbs. 7.00-25.00 per
head.

SHEEP 27. Few Good & Choice
50-80 lbs. spring slaughter lambs
50.0040.50; Slaughter sheep 14.50-
19; few yearlings 30.00-44. GOATS
10: Few Adults 20.00-40 per head,
few Kids 16.00-20.00per head.

Penns Valley
Livestock

CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, August 21

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-
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mercial 42.50-46.85; Cutters 39.75-
42.25; Canners 35.6548.75; Shells
28.85.

Heifers: Good 53.00-56.75;
Standard 49.0051.85; Commercial
46.0049.50.

Steers: Good 51.00-55.10;
Standard 46.50-50.50.

Bulls: Standard49.6osl.so.
Feeder Cattle: 300500 lbs. large

frame47.0045.50; 500-700 lbs. large
frame 42.0047.50; 500-700 lbs.
smallframe36.0046.00.

Veal Calves: Good 55.0045.00;
Standard 42.0054.00; Utility 30.00-
41.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 56.00-76.00;
Heifers 48.0058.00.

Hogs: 52.75.
Sows: 43.7546.00.
Boars: 31.0043.35.
Shoats: 2540 lbs. per head 12.00-'

18.00; 3045 lbs. per head 17.50-
26.00; 3550 lbs. per head 26.00-
31.00.

RICHARD
SECHLER

Good 48.0057.00; Stock Steers-
Medium-Good up to 65.00; Stock
Heifers-Medium-Good 54.25.

CALVES 430: Medium-Good
Calves-160-220 lbs. 60.00-70.00;
Medium-Good Calves-125-160 lbs.
50.0045.00; Medium-Good Calves
100-120 lbs. 45.0055.00; Medium-
Good Calves-80-100 lbs. 40.0050.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 76.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves 65.00; Light
and Green Calves down to 30.00.

SHEEP and LAMBS 31:
Medium-Good Lambs 55.0042.00;
Light and Cull Lambs 50.0040.00;
Butchering Ewes and Bucks 11.00-
30.00.

HOGS 64: Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190-225 lbs. 51.0055.85; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
54.5055.85; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., up 47.20; Heavy
Boars 35.00; Pigs-Per Head 12.00-
32.00.

Lambs: 48.0057.00.
Sheep: 12.00-21.00.
Goats perhead 14.0048.00.

Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
August 20,1984

CATTLE 365: Butcher Steers-
Choice 65.00-69.60; Butcher Steers-
Medium-Good 53.50-65.50; Butcher
Heifers-Choice 60.0005.00; But-
cher Heifers-Medium-Good 45.00-
61.50; Butcher Cows-Utility-Good
42.0046.75 few to 48.00; Butcher
Cows-Canners and Cutters 38.00
44.00; Butcher Cows-Shells 38.00
and down; Butcher Bulls-Medium-

Valley Livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday,August 20

Report supplied by auction
Holstein Hfr. Calves 40.00-50.00;

Veal Calves 60.00-87.00; Vealer
Bull Calves 50.00-62.00; Slaughter
Calves 40.00-50.00; Grassers &

Feeders 34.00-48.00; Lambs 40.00-
59.00; Sheep 10.00-21.00; Hogs, 200
to 250 46.00-50.00; Sows 38.00-45.50;
Boars 30.00-37.00; Pigs each 12.00-
35.00; Heifers 42.00-48.75; Steersno
good steers; Steers, feeder 40.00-
50.00; Bulls 44.00-51.50; Cows,
utility 42.00-45.50; Cows, fat 40.00-
44.00; Cows, medium 36.00-38.50;

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent, sorting &

marketing of your livestock.
Charles Oilier, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller

Phone 626-8653

personnel Welahtng
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Call Collect 215-488-7617
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COVERING EASTERN US
AND CANADA
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 25,1984—A7

Cows, poor or small 30.00-35.00;
Cattle Markethigher; Calf Market
easier; Horses small to 195.00;
Ponies one good riding horse
380.00; Goats each 8.00-40.00.

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, August 22

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 89 cows, 71

heifers, and 9 bulls.
Market steady.
Load of NY Fresh cows, 750.00-

1325.00.
Load of PA Fresh cows, 700.00-

1350.00.
Load of PA Fresh cows, 700.00-

1010.00.
Load of PA Fresh cows, 690.00

900.00.
Load of Susquehanna Co. Fresh

cows, 850.00-1100.00.
Load of PA Fresh cows, 585.00

1000.00; springers775.00-900.00.
Locally consigned cows 440.00-

950.00.
Springing heifers 440.00-835.00.
Openheifers 250.00-400.00.
Bulls 360.00-750.00.

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, August 20

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 257 head of

horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: lower.

LOCAL
Better horses 400.00550.00.
Driving horses 275.00800.00, few

registered 725.001725.00.
Riding horses 250.00350.00.
Lightweight killers 225.00275.00,

Heavyweight killers 300.00420.00.
Mare Ponies 20.0075.00; Colts

10.0020.00; Gelding Ponies 20.00
75.00; Larger Ponies 100.00175.00.
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